

2019

MELINDA WATSON, Appellee, vs. MICHAEL WATSON, Appellant. :
Reply Brief

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca3



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Theodore R. Weckel; counsel for appellant.

Robert Peterson; counsel for appellee.

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Watson v. Watson*, No. 20190290 (Utah Court of Appeals, 2019).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca3/3920

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii-iii

ARGUMENT

 I. MELINDA’S RULE 108 ARGUMENT WAS PRESERVED. 1-5

 II. THE MARSHALING ARGUMENT FAILS. 5-8

 III. MELINDA’S BRIEF MET THE CRITERIA FOR BRIEFING 9-10

 IV. THE ATTORNEY FEE ARGUMENT FAILS. 10

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE. 11

CONCLUSION 11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Baird v. Baird, 2014 UT 08, 322 P.3d 728 6

Coombs v. Dietrich, 2011 UT App. 136, 253 P.3d 1121 6

Day v. Barnes, 2018 UT App. 143, 427 P.3d 1272 4

United States v. Lynn, 592 572 (4th Cir. 2010). 3

Widdison v. Kirkham, 437 P.3d 1055, ¶9 (UT App. 2018) 8

STATUTES

U.C.A. § 75-5-106.5. 5

COURT RULES

Utah R. Civ. P. 108 2, 5
Utah R. App. P. 11(h) 10

IN THE UTAH COURT OF APPEALS,
450 S. State Street, Salt Lake City. Utah 84078
(801) 578-3900

MACAELA DANYELE DAY, :
Appellee, : APPELLANT’S REPLY BRIEF
vs. :
TYLER BARNES, : Case No. 20190277
